508527483 05/02/2024

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI206895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
1834032 Alberta Inc.	12/31/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	BoltRail Ltd.	
Street Address:	2408 Ellwood Drive SW	
City:	Edmonton	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T6X 0A9	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9404277

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7804242205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7804242200

Email: dtomkins@tomkinslaw.ca,cberman@tomkinslaw.ca

**Correspondent Name: Donald Vernon Tomkins** Address Line 1: 10150 - 100 Street

Address Line 2: Suite 740

Address Line 4: Edmonton, CANADA T5J0P6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	386.002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Berman	
SIGNATURE:	Carole Berman	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2024	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Amendment 1834032 Alberta Inc changed to BoltRail Ltd (2021-12-31)#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 067302 FRAME: 0050** 508527483

**CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2018340329** 

# Government of Alberta ■

**BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT** 

## **CERTIFICATE**

**OF** 

## **AMENDMENT**

1834032 ALBERTA INC. CHANGED ITS NAME TO BOLTRAIL LTD. ON 2021/12/31.

GST 802760975



PATENT REEL: 067302 FRAME: 0051